1-3026-EN
FB multiline lubrication pump
for grease and oil, electrically driven, for large multi-line and progressive systems
Design
� With up to 24 individually adjustable pump
elements/outlets with various delivery
volumes and tube connections
� With various delivery pistons (Ø 6 mm;

Motor protection class
07 = IP55-F; 13 = Ex e IIC T3-IP55-F; 34 = Ex de IIC T4-IP55-F (other specifications available on request)
Explanation of order codes
Order example: For a pump unit of type FB with a 15 kg reservoir (15), with ultrasonic sensor (U2), drive type 1M (1M) with a drive speed 06
(105:1) (06), drive position B (B), 10 pump elements with Ø 6 mm (10), 8 pump elements with Ø 8 mm (08), 6 pump elements with Ø 10
mm (06), tube connection B with Ø 8mm (B), modification letter D (D), basic design (0001), motor values (1M) for rated speed 1000 rpm,
rated voltage 230/400 V (AG), protection class IP55 (07), the order number is:  FB 15 U2 1M 06 B 10 08 06 B D 0001 AG 07.
∑ ≤ 24
This brochure was presented to you by:
Order number: 1-3026-EN
Subject to change without notice. (7/2014)
Important information on product usage
All products from SKF may be used only for their intended purpose as
described in this brochure and the operating instructions. If operating
instructions are supplied together with the products, they must be read and
followed.
Not all lubricants can be fed using centralized lubrication systems. SKF can,
on request, inspect the feedability of the lubricant selected by the user in
centralized lubrication systems. Lubrication systems and their components
manufactured by SKF are not approved for use in conjunction with gases,
liquefied gases, pressurized gases in solution, vapors or such fluids whose
vapor pressure exceeds normal atmospheric pressure (1013 mbar) by more
than 0.5 bar at their maximum permissible temperature.In particular, we call
your attention to the fact that hazardous materials of any kind, especially the
materials classified as hazardous by EC Directive 67/548/EEC, Article 2, Para.
2, may only be filled into SKF centralized lubrication systems and components
and delivered and/or distributed with the same after consultation with and
written approval from SKF.
® SKF is a registered trademark of the SKF Group.
© SKF Group 2014
The contents of this publication are the copyright of the publisher and may
not reproduced in full or in part without prior written consent of SKF. Every
care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in
this publication. However, no liability can be accepted for any loss or damage
whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of use of the information
contained herein.
SKF Lubrication Systems Germany GmbH
Industriestrasse 4 · 68766 Hockenheim · Germany
Tel. +49 (0)62 05 27-0 · Fax +49 (0)62 05 27-101
Brochure note
1-3025-EN FF multiline pump unit
951-170-201-EN Operating Instructions for  FF/FB multiline pump unit
1-3030-EN Reservoir pump units of the KFG series for
 industrial use
1-3034-EN Reservoir pump units of the KFG series for
 rotary application
1-3035-EN Reservoir pump units of the KFG series for
 use in vehicles